

m PIO 1595	. 124191 1121 DESGRI 1121 MINUT 12121 (MILL)
ev. 6-93)	10148804
	10140004

(Rev. 6-93)	-88041 Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: AIK ELECTRONICS AUSTRIA GMBH Internal Address:	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Ter Other Execution Date: 9/13/2000	City: State: _ Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application, is A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,378,858, 5,525,181, 5,403,978 08/728,241; 09/060,090; 09/060,087 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed: Name: U.S. Philips Corp.	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$280.00 Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit Account	
City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10591</u>	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael E. Marion News of Densey Signific		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents

Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

00000079 141270

40.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation having an office at 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020 (hereinafter "Assignor"), in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to AIK ELECTRONICS AUSTRIA GMBH, a Company organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Austria, and having an office at Ebentalerstr. 140, 9020 Klagenfurt, Austria, (hereinafter "Assignee") all right, title and interest in the United States Letters Patent and Patent Applications listed in the annexed table (hereinafter "the Patents") owned by Assignor, provided however that Assignor does not hereby sell, assign or transfer any interest in and/or right to sue for damages resulting from past infringement of the Patents.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce the Patents which may be necessary to carry out the purposes hereof.

This Assignment is made subject to all existing rights, commitments, licenses, non-assertion agreements and the like made by Assignor, Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. and/or its affiliates, and to any extensions of term and/or renewals thereof.

Dated: September 13, 2000

U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION

by Millian Mais

(Corporate Seal)

Majann Sox

Attest:

PATENT REEL: 011159 FRAME: 0690

U.S. Patents assigned from U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION to AIK ELECTRONICS AUSTRIA GMBH

Serial No.	Filing date	Patent No.
07/966796	October 27, 1992	5378858
07/966773	October 27, 1992	5403978
08/232166	November 1, 1992	5560795
08/310825	September 22, 1994	5525181
08/728241	October 8, 1996	
09/060087	April 14, 1998	
09/060090	April 14, 1998	

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/21/2000 REEL: 011159 FRAME: 0691